
 

   

 

 

 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO  
Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector 

Request for Proposal: TTX-FY21 K2C Event Planning 
Sourcing Event ID: 0000005806 

 
Original Request for Proposal Date Issued: 8/23/2021  

Addendum Date Issued:9/21/2021  
Response Due Date: 9/27/2021 5:00PM 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

The following changes, additions or deletions are incorporated into the RFP. All other terms and 
conditions of the RFP remain the same.  

 

Scope of Addendum:  
The purpose of this addendum is to extend the response date in order to allow more time for 
potential respondents to submit proposals.  

Original Submission Date: 9/20/2021 5:00PM 

Amended Submission Date: 9/27/2021 5:00PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


